	L R 10107396457 To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). 1. Submission Type: 6 - 31-999 • New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error Corrective Document Document ID Resubmission Type: 6 - 31-999 Corrective Agreement Conveying of PTO Error Corrective Document Document ID Result of Supervisors of Louisiana State Frame Reel Frame 2. Conveying party(ies): Jean T. Jacob Execution Date: June 2, 1 Conveying party(ies): Jean T. Jacob Execution Date: June 2, 1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Execution Date: June 2, 1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Execution Date: June 2, 1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and address(es) attached Execution Date: June 2, 1 Additional name(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached 6. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR,		Г			٦	US Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Image: Second	L R 10107/95452y To: The Commission Type: 6 - 31 - 979 • New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error Corrective Document Document ID Reel Frame Corrective Document 2. Conveyance Type: • Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name License Other 3. Conveying party(ies): Jean T. Jacob Execution Date: June 2, 1 • Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Execution Date: June 2, 1 • Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Execution Date: June 2, 1 • Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Execution Date: June 2, 1 • Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Execution Date: June 2, 1 • Additional name(s) and of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College P. 0. Box 16070, Baton Rouge, LA 70893 P. 0. Box 16070, Baton Rouge, LA 70893 • Additional number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is (0ATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 • Additional numbers Execution Super Statched Execution Rouge, LA 70821 <th></th> <th></th> <th>06-</th> <th>25-1999</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>(AIENI</th>			06-	25-1999			(AIENI
1010738% 2 To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). 1. Submission Type: 6 - 31 - 99 • New © Resubmission (Non-Recordation) © Corrective Document Document ID Corrective Assignment 2. Conveyance Type: • Assignment © Security Agreement © Change of Name © License © Other 3. Conveying party(les): Jean T. Jacob Execution Date: June 2, 19 • Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) are attached • Receiving party(les): Bean T. Jacob Execution Date: June 2, 19 • Additional name(s) of conveying party(les): If and Mechanical College P. 0. Box 16070, Baton Rouge, LA 70893 • Additional name(s) and address(se) attached 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is (DATE). • Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 • Additional numbers attached 6. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total (GOODID 588287 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY <t< th=""><th>101074982 v To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). 1. Submission Type: 6 - 31-99 Invew Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error Corrective Document Document ID Reel Frame Reel Frame 2. Conveyance Type: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name License Other 3. Conveying party(ies): Jean T. Jacob Execution Date: June 2, 1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Execution Date: June 2, 1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Execution Date: June 2, 1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and Mechanical College P. O. Box 16070, Baton Rouge, LA 70893 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached 6. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P.</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>Deriv Anne Station</th><th>2</th><th>î: șn</th></t<>	101074982 v To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). 1. Submission Type: 6 - 31-99 Invew Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error Corrective Document Document ID Reel Frame Reel Frame 2. Conveyance Type: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name License Other 3. Conveying party(ies): Jean T. Jacob Execution Date: June 2, 1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Execution Date: June 2, 1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Execution Date: June 2, 1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and Mechanical College P. O. Box 16070, Baton Rouge, LA 70893 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached 6. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P.					Deriv Anne Station	2	î: șn
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). 1. Submission Type: 6 - 3 J - 9 9 ■ New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error Corrective Document 2. Conveyance Type: ■ Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name License Other 3. Conveying party(ies): Jean T. Jacob Execution Date: June 2, 15 2. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Execution Date: June 2, 15 3. Conveying party(ies): Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College P. O. Box 16070, Baton Rouge, LA 70893 4. Receiving party(ies): and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executor of the application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executor of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached 6. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TATUOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 <	To. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 1. Submission Type: 6 - 31 - 9 ? • New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error Corrective Document • Document ID Reel Frame Reel Frame 2. Conveyance Type: • Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name License Other 3. Conveying party(ies): Jean T. Jacob Execution Date: June 2, 1 • Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Execution Date: June 2, 1 • Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Execution Date: June 2, 1 • Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Execution Date: June 2, 1 • Additional name(s) and address(es) attached Image: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached 6. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis<			R ()(((10)))	1074645			
I. submission ()period I. New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID Real Frame Conveying party(ies): Jean T. Jacob Execution Date: June 2, 15 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Acceiving party(ies): Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College P. O. Box 16070, Baton Rouge, LA 70893 Additional name(s) and dore patent number(s): If the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached 6. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TATUOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, LL.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1. 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error Corrective Document ID	To:	The Commissioner of Patents and T			ginal document(s) or	copy(ies).	
3. Conveying party(ies): Jean T. Jacob Execution Date: June 2, 15 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Receiving party(ies): Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College P. O. Box 16070, Baton Rouge, LA 70893 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: L Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	 3. Conveying party(ies): Jean T. Jacob Execution Date: June 2, 1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached 4. Receiving party(ies): Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College P. O. Box 16070, Baton Rouge, LA 70893 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached 6. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	1.	■ New □ Resubmissi	ion (Non-Recordation				
 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Receiving party(ies): Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College P. O. Box 16070, Baton Rouge, LA 70893 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executior of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached Receiving party(ies): Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College P. O. Box 16070, Baton Rouge, LA 70893 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	2.	Conveyance Type: 🔳 Assign	nment 🛛 Security	Agreement	Change of Name	License	🗆 Other
 Receiving party(ies): Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College P. O. Box 16070, Baton Rouge, LA 70893 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 Total number of applications and/or patents involved: <u>1</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	 4. Receiving party(ies): Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College P. O. Box 16070, Baton Rouge, LA 70893 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached 6. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: <u>1</u> 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	3.	Conveying party(ies): Je	an T. Jacob		Exe	ecution Date:	June 2, 199
Agricultural and Mechanical College P. O. Box 16070, Baton Rouge, LA 70893 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached 6. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Agricultural and Mechanical College P. O. Box 16070, Baton Rouge, LA 70893 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached 6. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		□ Additional name(s) of con	veying party(ies) are	attached			
 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached 6. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1. 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached 6. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	4.	Agricul	Itural and Mecha	nical College	te University a	Ind	
of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327, issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached 6. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	of the application is (DATE). Patent Number 5882327 , issued March 16, 1999 Additional numbers attached Additional numbers attached Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 Total number of applications and/or patents involved: <u>1</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		🗆 Addit	tional name(s) and a	ddress(es) attach	ed		
Additional numbers attached Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 Additional number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	 Additional numbers attached Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 Total number of applications and/or patents involved: <u>1</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	5.	Application number(s) and/or	patent number(s):			h a new applicati	on, the execution da
Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: <u>1</u> 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					5, 1999		
TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	6.	Name and Address of party to	whom corresponde	nce concerning do	ocument should be	e mailed:	
 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		TAYLOR P.O. Boy	, Porter, Brooks ¢2471	S& PHILLIPS, L.L	.P.		
 Enclosed Any deficiencies authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 20-0096 FC:581 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 40.00 0P Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bonnie J. Davis Reg. No. 41,669 Signature Date 	■ Enclosed ■ Any <u>deficiencies</u> authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 20-0096	7.	Total number of applications	and/or patents involv	/ed: <u>1</u>			
P23/1999 NTNAI1 00000110 5682327 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bonnie J. Davis June 15, 1999 Reg. No. 41,669 Signature Date	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00				
PC:581 40.00 0P 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 15, 1999 Bonnie J. Davis June 15, 1999 June 15, 1999 Reg. No. 41,669 Signature Date	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Enclosed Any <u>deficie</u>	ncies authorized to t	be charged to Dep	osit Account No.	20-0096	
FC:581 40.00 0P 47 OC 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 15, 1999 Bonnie J. Davis June 15, 1999 Jate		 /97/19	109 NTHOT1 00000110 5882327	FOR C	FFICE USE ONLY	1		
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bonnie J. Davis June 15, 1999 Reg. No. 41,669 Signature Date	900			09				40E
Reg. No. 41,669 Signature Date		9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ar any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Reg. No. 41,669 Signature Date	Bonnie J. Davis June 15. 1999		Bonnie J. Davis	Surce	glani		June 1	5, 1999
			Reg. No. 41,669	Sign			Da	

PATENT REEL: 010033 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas I, Jean T. Jacob, a citizen of the United States, formerly residing at 3812 Ridgeway Drive, Metarie, Louisiana 70002, now residing at 6 Yosemite Drive, New Orleans, Louisiana 70131, did obtain a United States Patent entitled "Long-Term Glaucoma Drainage Implant," No. 5,882,327, issued March 16, 1999 (the "Patent"); and whereas I am now the sole owner of record of the Patent;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent aforesaid to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted; the Patent to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made. This assignment includes the full right to bring suit against third parties for any and all past infringements.

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further assignments and documents, and to perform such acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid.

I further declare that, to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, immediately following this Assignment the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College will hold full, unencumbered title to United States patent number 5,882,327.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

T. Jacob

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF <u>Chlean</u>

On this $\underline{\mathcal{I}}_{\mathcal{I}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{I}}_{\mathcal{I}}$, 1999, before me personally appeared Jean T. Jacob personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

[printed name of notary]

{Seal}

My Commission expires at death.

RECORDED: 06/21/1999